## RESOLUTION No. R- 257882

(R-83-922)

Adopted on JAN 31 1983

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for

ADAMS AVENUE BEAUTIFICATION - 33RD STREET TO FELTON STREET, San Diego, California

filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on  $\frac{\text{JAN }31\,1983}{\text{JAN }31\,1983}$ , and bearing official Document No.  $\frac{\text{W.O. }118088}{\text{JAN }31\,1983}$ , be, and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible and reliable bidder for

ADAMS AVENUE BEAUTIFICATION - 33RD STREET TO FELTON STREET.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of \$21,100.00 from Capital Outlay Fund 30245, CIP No. 29-434, ADAMS AVENUE BEAUTIFICATION of the City of San Diego is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED:

John W. With Eity Attorne

Deputy

Or. Dept.: Purchasing /sv

Bid No. 4880 A/C No. 83457

## CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

## CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

	I	HE.	REBY	CEF	RTIFY	that	the	money	requ	ired	for the	allotr	nent	of funds	for t	he pur	pose	set
forth	in	the	forego	oing	resolu	tion	is a	availabl	e in	the	Treasu	iry, or	is	anticipate	ed to	come	into	the
Treas	ury	, an	d is o	therw	ise un	iallot	ted.											

Amount \$ 21,100.00		Fund 30244					
Purpose Authorizing 6 33rd Street t	expenditure for C co Felton Street	Construction of	the Adams Aver	nue Beautification			
Date <u>December 20</u>	, 19 <u>82</u>	The	Halvdusk ditor and Comptroll City of San Diego, Irem J. Robins	Calif.			
CERT	IFICATION OF UNE	NCUMBERED BA	LANCE				
agreement authorized by the ho of the provisions of the Charter with the requirements of the appropriated for the purpose of contract are actually in the To the appropriation from which the Treasury, together with the mappropriation, are otherwise un	of the City of San D Charter of the City I said contract, that reasury, or are antic te same are to be dra moneys anticipated t	iego; and I do her of San Diego, the sufficient moneys ipated to come in awn, and that the	reby further certify, nat sufficient mones to meet the oblig to the Treasury, to said moneys now a	in conformity eys have been ations of said the credit of actually in the			
Not to exceed \$		A.	editor and Comptrol	ller of			
Dated	, 19	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif.					
		ВҮ					
* FUND/ DEPT. ORG. NO.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	BENEFITING DEPARTMENT	FACILITY			
PURPOSE							
. IFAID OF							

\* USE FUND NO. ONLY WHEN USING GEN. LEDGER & REV. ACCTS., OTHERWISE USE DEPT. NO.

\\_ 257883

JAN 31 1983

AC \_\_\_\_

00608

Passed and adopted by the Council of The Cit	o on	JAN 31 1983				
by the following vote:	,					
Councilmen  Bill Mitchell  Bill Cleator  Susan Golding  William Jones  Ed Struiksma  Mike Gotch  Dick Murphy  Uvaldo Martinez  Mayor	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible		
			•			
AUTHENTICATED I		BILL Mayor of The	CLEATOR City of San Die	go, California.		
(Seal)	Cit		12	LNOUR , dego, California .		
		·				
	Office of th	ne City Cleri	k, San Diego, Cal	lifornia ·		
Resolut Number	10R-257	1882	Adopted	JAN 31 1983		

CC-1276 (REV. 1-82)